
BUS ROUTES

2025-2026
Box Lake/ Crescent Bay - Formerly Crescent Bay
Driver:  Rob Collins
Updated December 10, 2025

Stop Name Stop # Time Stop Name Stop  # Time
Pre-trip 7:30 Leave Base 2:53
Leave Base 7:55 Leave NES 1 3:03
Browns Rd 1 7:58 Leave NSS 2 3:06
Bayview Estates 2 8:06 Browns Rd 3 3:12
1733 Hwy 6 3 8:09 Bayview Estates 4 3:18
531 Crescent Bay 4 8:12 1733 Hwy 6 5 3:22
Bird Rd/679 C.B. 5 8:14 531 Crescent Bay 6 3:24
Beech Rd 6 8:16 Bird Rd/679 C.B 7 3:26
803 Billings Rd 7 8:17 Beech Rd 8 3:28
Kangaroo Trail 8 8:19 803 Billings Rd 9 3:29
Billings/Brouse Loop 9 8:20 Kangaroo Trail 10 3:30
123 Brouse Loop 10 8:22 Billings/Brouse Loop 11 3:31
Box Lake Mailboxes 11 8:25 123 Brouse Loop 12 3:34
Summit Hill Turnaround 12 8:29 Box Lake Mailboxes 13 3:37
812 Hwy 6 13 8:31 Summit Hill Turnaround 14 3:41
 788 Hwy 6 14 8:32 788 Hwy 6 15 3:48
Henke Rd 15 8:33 812 Hwy 6 16 3:49
Cotswold Rd 16 8:35 Henke Rd 17 3:51
Alexander Rd 17 8:36 Cotswold Rd 18 3:51
340 Hwy 6 18 8:38 Alexander Rd 19 3:52
NSS 19 8:43 340 Hwy 6 20 3:54
NES 20 8:46 Base 21 3:58
Base 21 8:47 Post Trip 22 4:05
Shift complete 22 10:18 Shift Complete

*All bus runs are subject to review through-out the school year and may be revised.

AM RUN PM RUN

Page 1 of 1


	Crescent Bay

